

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writs No. 12422/2009

Smt Har Devi Asnani

-----Petitioner

Versus

Addi Collector Andors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Gordhan, representative of the
petitioner.

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VEERENDR SINGH SIRADHANA

Order

22/02/2019

Petitioner present in person gives out that an application has been instituted for further proceedings have taken place. There is nothing on record.

Petitioner is also not in position to furnish the Inward Number of the application. No response has been filed in the instant application. However, it is contended that identical is the case last i.e. SBCWP No. 10242/2009, wherein reply has also been filed.

In view of the above, Registry would do the needful to list this matter along with SBCWP No. 10242/2009.

In the meanwhile, petitioner would furnish the Inward Number and details of the application instituted for the purpose of incorporation of subsequent events as stated.

Needful be done within ten days.

Matter be listed again on 8th March, 2019.

(VEERENDR SINGH SIRADHANA),J