

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12422/2009

Smt Har Devi Asnani

-----Petitioner

Versus

Addi Collector And ors

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10242/2009

Gordhan Das

-----Petitioner

Versus

Addi Collector And ors

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                     |
|-------------------|---|-----------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. G.L. Sharma for<br>Mr. S. Gaharana              |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Kartikeya Sharma for<br>Mr. Sandeep Taneja, AAG |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR**

**Order**

**19/02/2025**

No ground is made out for early hearing of the case, as the main case is fixed for today.

The application (I.A. No.14718/2019) is dismissed as infructuous.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to argue the matter as the earlier counsel has expired.

Put up on 05.03.2025.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J